Operating Instruction 42/18-46-EN Rev. K
TEIP11, TEIP11-PS
I/P signal converter
2  42/18-46-EN Rev. K | TEIP11, TEIP11-PS
Short product description
I/P signal converter for controlling pneumatic actuators or
pneumatic positioners for positioning valves.
Further information

4.1 Name plate
Fig. 3: Name plate (example)
1 Type designation  2 Order number  3 Input signal
4 Output signal  5 Supply air pressure  6 Serial number
7 Manufacturer’s address
4.2 Scope of delivery
— Check the delivery for completeness, signs of damage,
design and scope immediately upon receipt.
— Check that the delivery matches your order.
4.2.1 Accessories
The following loose accessories are delivered with the unit as
extra items:
— Aluminum or stainless steel mounting bracket for the field
mount housing in two designs:
— For wall mounting only.
— Universal for wall or 2" pipe mounting.
— Cable entry for I/P signal converter with the "flameproof
(enclosure) (Ex d)" type of protection.
Change from two to one column
Change from one to two columns
5 Transport and storage
5.1 Inspection
Check the devices immediately after unpacking for possible
damage that may have occurred from improper transport.
Details of any damage that has occurred in transit must be
recorded on the transport documents.
All claims for damages must be submitted to the shipper
without delay and before installation.
5.2 Storage conditions
Bear the following points in mind when storing devices:
— Store the device in its original packaging in a dry and
dust-free location.
— Observe the permitted ambient conditions for transport
and storage.
— Avoid storing the device in direct sunlight.
— In principle, the devices may be stored for an unlimited
period. However, the warranty conditions stipulated in the
order confirmation of the supplier apply.
Ambient conditions during storage
Storage temperature -40 ... 85 °C (-40 ... 185 °C)
Humidity Store device in a dry location.
The device is also protected by a desiccant
included in the original packaging.
5.3 Returning devices
For the return of devices, follow the instructions in the chapter
„Repair“ on page 14.
M10348
1
Instr.-No.:
Kennlinie/Action:
Schillerstraße 72
Made in Germany
D - 32425 Minden
I/P-Umformer/Converter
Order No.:
Luft/Air:
TEIP11-PS
ABB Automation Products GmbH
2
3
4
5
6
7
Kennlinie/Action:
Instr.-No.:
Luft/Air:
I/P-Umformer/Converter
Order No.:
TEIP11-PS
Schillerstraße 72
D - 32425 Minden
Made in Germany